Center School:

IHSAA OFFICIAL SECTIONAL WRESTLING RESULTS REPORT

Jay County High School

Date: January 26, 2008 Tournament Director: Craig Campbell

Individual Results

103 Ibs.

o O, WN B

First Name, Last Name
Casey Kenney

Bobby Perry

Gabe Sprunger

Nathan Hess

Damon Hernley

Zach Shull

112 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Troy Fiechter

Brandon Tucker

Josh Ehr

Seth Higgins

Will Busse

Blake Theime

119 lbs.

First Name, Last Name
Darin Fiechter

Ethan Fiechter

Carlin Hormann

Colt Gentis

Dustin Lawrence
Jason Miskin

125 Ibs.

o Ul WN PR

First Name, Last Name
Matt Gerber

Will Sheets

Josh Lochtefeld
Zachary Barr

Rocky Truex

Jared Schwartz

Grade

Grade
1Oth
12th
1Oth
12th
12th

Grade

W-L Rec.

38-0
31-3
27-9
16-16
15-15
7-20

W-L Rec.

28-3
19-11
25-8
15-20
24-13
18-10

W-L Rec.

34-3
20-5
21-15
28-6
26-9
5-24

W-L Rec.

33-2
25-6
25-5
22-10
30-8
3-22

School

Jay County
Bluffton

South Adams
Adams Central
Union City
Norwell

School
Southern Wells
Norwell

South Adams
Bluffton
Bellmont
Adams Central

School
Southern Wells
Adams Central
Bellmont
South Adams
Union City
Norwell

School
Bluffton
Bellmont

Jay County
Blackford
Southern Wells
Adams Central



130 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Josh Mann

Jace Hill

Sam Meyer

Caleb Culy

Josh Morris

Dillon Kelley

135 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Ben Theurer

Ryley Hankenson

Ryan Holsten

Jon Dauterman

Chase Sprunger
Grayson Smith

140 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Doug Linthicum

Justin Sprow

Cameron Pfeifer

John Striker

Seth Doublin

Kyle King

145 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Tyler Baker

Skylar Finnerty

James Landis

Dustin Hunt

Levi Jones

Ethan Hindsley

152 Ibs.

o Ul WN PR

First Name, Last Name
Matt Becker

Trent Busse

Brady Stevens

Trent Fuller

T.J. Burnfield

Adam Surbaugh

Grade
12th

Grade

llth
11th
11th

Grade

Grade
1 1th
1 1th
1 1th
1Oth
1Oth
10th

Grade
12th
11th
10th
10th

12th

W-L Rec.
36-0
23-7
13-7
31-7
15-15
5-14

W-L Rec.
29-5
16-16
27-5
19-16
30-7
13-20

W-L Rec.
32-4
11-7
19-7
26-11
16-21
19-17

W-L Rec.
27-2
21-16
18-16
11-12
22-12
9-12

W-L Rec.
29-2
27-9
12-5
16-16
19-19
10-25

School

South Adams
Bluffton
Bellmont

Jay County
Southern Wells
Norwell

School

Jay County
Bellmont
Blackford
Bluffton
South Adams
Norwell

School
Bellmont
Norwell

Jay County
South Adams
Southern Wells
Bluffton

School
Bellmont

Jay County
Norwell

South Adams
Southern Wells
Union City

School

Norwell
Bellmont
Adams Central
Blackford
South Adams
Southern Wells



160 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Ryan Baker

Trey Schultz

Ty Pfister

Gage Bradburn
Brandon Biberstine
Joey Garman

171 lbs.

First Name, Last Name
Ben Bultemeier

Roger Pickens

Logan Dillon

Matt Morrisey

Aaron Miller

Nathan Hutchison

189 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Billy Baker

Matt Prewitt

Levi Mock

Zach Ainsworth

Steven Bailey

Austin Hartman

215 lbs.

First Name, Last Name
Hunter Harper

Scott Gaskill

Brett Pfister

Jackson Werst

Aden Feasel

Jake Bell

285 Ibs.

o Ul WN PR

First Name, Last Name
Clint Wurm

Jim West

Paul Frank

Elijah Justice

Kyler Blowers

Tadd Tonner

Grade

Grade
12th
12th
11th
11th
12th
11th

Grade

Grade
12th
12th
12th
11th
11th

Grade

W-L Rec.

29-1
28-1
21-11
14-7
25-13
17-12

W-L Rec.

29-1
21-6
17-2
16-9
17-16
21-15

W-L Rec.

32-2
7-6
14-17
15-21
14-15
18-19

W-L Rec.

30-1
22-8
30-5
30-7
14-13
8-15

W-L Rec.

19-6
30-6
19-8
26-5
15-16
15-16

School
Bellmont
Adams Central
Bluffton

Union City
Southern Wells
Blackford

School
Bellmont
Adams Central
Norwell
Bluffton

Jay County
Union City

School
Bellmont
Union City
Bluffton

Jay County
Blackford
Southern Wells

School

Norwell
Bellmont
Bluffton

South Adams
Adams Central
Blackford

School
Bellmont
South Adams
Norwell
Blackford

Jay County
Adams Central



Summary of Team Standings

OO ~NOoO Ol WN B

School
Bellmont
Bluffton

South Adams
Norwell

Jay County
Adam Central
Southern Wells
Blackford
Union City

Officials

1.

2.
3.
4

Bart Welch
David Nicholson
James Geoglein
William Nicely

Score
301.5
177.0
175.0
174.0
163.0
138.5
124.5
80.0

67.0
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