Center School: Jay County High School

Date: January 26, 2008 Tournament Director: Craig Campbell

Individual Results

103	lbs.				
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	First Name, Last Name Casey Kenney Bobby Perry Gabe Sprunger Nathan Hess Damon Hernley Zach Shull	Grade 11 th 10 th 9 th 9 th 9 th 9 th	W-L Rec. 38-0 31-3 27-9 16-16 15-15 7-20	School Jay County Bluffton South Adams Adams Central Union City Norwell	
112	lbs.				
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	First Name, Last Name Troy Fiechter Brandon Tucker Josh Ehr Seth Higgins Will Busse Blake Theime	Grade 11 th 11 th 9 th 10 th 9 th 9 th	W-L Rec. 28-3 19-11 25-8 15-20 24-13 18-10	School Southern Wells Norwell South Adams Bluffton Bellmont Adams Central	
119					
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	First Name, Last Name Darin Fiechter Ethan Fiechter Carlin Hormann Colt Gentis Dustin Lawrence Jason Miskin	Grade 10 th 12 th 10 th 12 th 12 th 9 th	W-L Rec. 34-3 20-5 21-15 28-6 26-9 5-24	School Southern Wells Adams Central Bellmont South Adams Union City Norwell	
125 lbs.					
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	First Name, Last Name Matt Gerber Will Sheets Josh Lochtefeld Zachary Barr Rocky Truex Jared Schwartz	Grade 11 th 11 th 12 th 11 th 12 th 9 th	W-L Rec. 33-2 25-6 25-5 22-10 30-8 3-22	School Bluffton Bellmont Jay County Blackford Southern Wells Adams Central	

130 lbs.

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	First Name, Last Name Josh Mann Jace Hill Sam Meyer Caleb Culy Josh Morris Dillon Kelley	Grade 12 th 11 th 11 th 11 th 11 th 9 th	W-L Rec. 36-0 23-7 13-7 31-7 15-15 5-14	School South Adams Bluffton Bellmont Jay County Southern Wells Norwell
135 1.	lbs. First Name, Last Name Ben Theurer	Grade 11 th	W-L Rec. 29-5	School Jay County
2. 3. 4. 5.	Ryley Hankenson Ryan Holsten Jon Dauterman Chase Sprunger	9 th 11 th 11 th 11 th	16-16 27-5 19-16 30-7	Bellmont Blackford Bluffton South Adams
6. 140	Grayson Smith Ibs.	9 th	13-20	Norwell
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	First Name, Last Name Doug Linthicum Justin Sprow Cameron Pfeifer John Striker Seth Doublin Kyle King	Grade 12 th 11 th 11 th 10 th 11 th 10 th	W-L Rec. 32-4 11-7 19-7 26-11 16-21 19-17	School Bellmont Norwell Jay County South Adams Southern Wells Bluffton
145 1. 2. 3.	lbs. First Name, Last Name Tyler Baker Skylar Finnerty James Landis	Grade 11 th 11 th 11 th	W-L Rec. 27-2 21-16 18-16	School Bellmont Jay County Norwell
4. 5. 6.	Dustin Hunt Levi Jones Ethan Hindsley	10 th 10 th 10 th	11-12 22-12 9-12	South Adams Southern Wells Union City
 152 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 	Ibs. First Name, Last Name Matt Becker Trent Busse Brady Stevens Trent Fuller T.J. Burnfield Adam Surbaugh	Grade 12 th 11 th 10 th 10 th 9 th 12 th	W-L Rec. 29-2 27-9 12-5 16-16 19-19 10-25	School Norwell Bellmont Adams Central Blackford South Adams Southern Wells

160 lbs.

100	103.			
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	First Name, Last Name Ryan Baker Trey Schultz Ty Pfister Gage Bradburn Brandon Biberstine Joey Garman	Grade 12 th 11 th 12 th 11 th 11 th 12 th	W-L Rec. 29-1 28-1 21-11 14-7 25-13 17-12	School Bellmont Adams Central Bluffton Union City Southern Wells Blackford
171	lbs.			
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	First Name, Last Name Ben Bultemeier Roger Pickens Logan Dillon Matt Morrisey Aaron Miller Nathan Hutchison	Grade 12 th 12 th 11 th 11 th 12 th 11 th	W-L Rec. 29-1 21-6 17-2 16-9 17-16 21-15	School Bellmont Adams Central Norwell Bluffton Jay County Union City
189	lbs.			
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	First Name, Last Name Billy Baker Matt Prewitt Levi Mock Zach Ainsworth Steven Bailey Austin Hartman	Grade 11 th 10 th 11 th 11 th 10 th 11 th	W-L Rec. 32-2 7-6 14-17 15-21 14-15 18-19	School Bellmont Union City Bluffton Jay County Blackford Southern Wells
215		Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	First Name, Last Name Hunter Harper Scott Gaskill Brett Pfister Jackson Werst Aden Feasel Jake Bell	12 th 12 th 12 th 11 th 11 th 9 th	W-L Rec. 30-1 22-8 30-5 30-7 14-13 8-15	Norwell Bellmont Bluffton South Adams Adams Central Blackford
285 lbs.				
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	First Name, Last Name Clint Wurm Jim West Paul Frank Elijah Justice Kyler Blowers Tadd Tonner	Grade 12 th 10 th 12 th 10 th 10 th 12 th	W-L Rec. 19-6 30-6 19-8 26-5 15-16 15-16	School Bellmont South Adams Norwell Blackford Jay County Adams Central

Summary of Team Standings

	School	Score
1.	Bellmont	301.5
2.	Bluffton	177.0
3.	South Adams	175.0
4.	Norwell	174.0
5.	Jay County	163.0
6.	Adam Central	138.5
7.	Southern Wells	124.5
8.	Blackford	80.0
9.	Union City	67.0
-		

Officials

- 1. Bart Welch
- 2. **David Nicholson**
- James Geoglein William Nicely 3.
- 4.

G: Word/wrestling/schools/resultsheetsectional electronic.doc